Net deferred income tax asset – –

As at December 31, 2016, the Company has non-capital losses carried forward of $4,486,248 which
are available to offset future years’ taxable income. These losses expire as follows:

 $

2031 71,729
2032 309,877
2033 304,341
2034 951,082
2035 1,448,057
2036 1,401,162

 4,486,248

19. Restatement

The Company has restated its consolidated financial statements as at December 31, 2015 and for the
year then ended to reflect the restructuring costs as a result of the share exchange arrangement with
SAS and correction to the financing activities on the consolidated statement of cash flows. Refer to
Note 3. The restatement resulted in an increase of $171,230 to net loss and an increase in net loss
per share of $0.01.

TORINO POWER SOLUTIONS INC.
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
Years ended December 31, 2016 and 2015
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

22

19. Restatement (continued)

The impact of the restatement as at December 31, 2015 and for the year then ended is summarized
below:

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

 As at December 31, 2015

As reported

$
Adjustments

$
As restated

$

Shareholders’ equity

Share capital 4,483,243 171,230 4,654,473
Deficit  (2,447,812) (171,230) (2,619,042)

Total shareholders’ equity 2,283,516 – 2,283,516

Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Loss

 Year ended December 31, 2015

As reported

$
Adjustments

$
As restated

$

Other income (expense)

Restructuring costs – (171,230) (171,230)

Total other income (expense) 33,171 (171,230) (138,059)

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the year (1,123,020) (171,230) (1,294,250)

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

 As at December 31, 2015

As reported

$
Adjustments

$
As restated

$

Share capital 4,483,243 171,230 4,654,473
Deficit (2,447,812) (171,230) (2,619,042)

Total 2,283,516 – 2,283,516

TORINO POWER SOLUTIONS INC.
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
Years ended December 31, 2016 and 2015
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

23

19. Restatement (continued)

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

Year ended December 31, 2015
As reported

$
Adjustments

$
As restated

$

Operating activities

Net loss (1,123,020) (171,230) (1,294,250)

Items not involving cash:

Broker warrants issued 23,085 (23,085) –
Consulting fees 188,000 (188,000) –
Restructuring costs – 171,230 171,230

Changes in non-cash operating working capital:

Due to related parties 120,000 188,000 308,000

Net cash used in operating activities (534,577) (23,085) (557,662)

Financing activities

Share issuance costs (104,297) 23,085 (81,212)

Net cash provided by financing activities 1,022,938 – 1,046,023

20.  Subsequent Events

(a) On February 27, 2017, the Company entered into an agreement with an unrelated party for the
sale of its 1,200,000 TomaGold shares at a price of $0.06 per share for proceeds of $72,000.

(b) On April 12, 2017, the Company extended the expiry date of the 2,296,500 share purchase
warrants exercisable at $0.20 per share. The new expiry date is April 30, 2018.